OV7648 Color CMOS VGA (640 x 480) CAMERACHIPTM
OV7148 B&W CMOS VGA (640 x 480) CAMERACHIPTM
Advanced Information
Product Brief
General Description
The OV7648 (color) and OV7148 (black and white)
CAMERACHIPSTM are low voltage CMOS image sensors
that provide the full functionality of a single-chip VGA

hue, gamma, sharpness (edge enhancement),
anti-blooming and zero smearing
Ordering Information
Product Package
OV07648-K06A (Color, w/ lead) CSP-22
OV07148-K06A (B&W w/ microlens, w/ lead) CSP-22
OV07648-KL6A (color, lead-free) CSP-22
OV07148-KL6A (B&W w/ microlens, lead-free) CSP-22
Applications
• Cellular Phones
• Picture Phones
• Toys